
 

Wilson High School 
1411 Old Marion Highway 

Florence, South Carolina 29506 
Phone (843) 664-8440 

Fax (843) 664-8176 
 

2023 
Wilson Varsity Football Schedule 

 
Date Day Opponent Location Time 

Aug. 3 Thu May River May River 6:30PM 
Aug 7 Mon Conway Conway 6:30PM 

Aug. 12 Sat William R. Long Jamboree Tiger Stadium 6:30 PM 
Aug. 18 Fri Aynor (Youth Night) Tiger Stadium 7:05 PM 
Aug. 25 Fri Marion (Military Appreciation / 

Breast Awareness Night) 
Tiger Stadium 7:30 PM 

Sept. 1 Fri Dillon  Dillon 7:30 PM 
Sept. 8 Fri Hilton Head  Hilton Head 7:30 PM 

Sept. 15 Fri. Darlington (SC State Band) Wilson 7:30 PM 
Sept. 22 Fri Bye Week   
Sept. 29 Fri. *North Myrtle Beach  North Myrtle Beach 7:30 PM 
Oct. 6 Fri. *South Florence (Homecoming) Tiger Stadium 7:30 PM 
Oct .13 Fri *West Florence (Senior Night / 

Breast Cancer Awareness Night) 
Tiger Stadium 7:30 PM 

Oct. 20 Fri. *Myrtle Beach  Myrtle Beach 7:30 PM 
Oct. 27 Fri. *Hartsville  Hartsville 7:30 PM 
Nov. 3 Fri Playoffs Begin TBD TBD 

 
*Region VI-AAAA Games 

Bold Denotes Home Games 
 
 
Principal: Dr. Eric Robinson 
Athletic Director: Derrick McQueen 
Head Coach: Rodney Mooney 
Head Competition Cheer Coach - Kacie Mangler 
Head Sideline Cheer Coach - Jalisa Washington   


